amounts attributable to the shareholders of both BHP Billiton Plc and BHP Billiton Limited in capital and reserves on the balance sheet, and in
attributable profit.

Financial statements are presented in US dollars.

As at 31 December 2010, US$1.02 was equal to one Australian dollar.

The financial information presented in this Section 3 has been determined in accordance with the recognition and measurement requirements of
Australian Accounting Standards.

Summarised balance sheet

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 57

The table below sets out BHP Billiton�s summarised balance sheet and a pro-forma summarised balance sheet as at 31 December 2010, assuming
A$5 billion (US$5.1 billion) worth of Shares had been bought back at that time.

The table below does not include the impact of the following:

� the agreement to acquire all of Chesapeake Energy Corporation�s interests in the Fayetteville Shale, USA, for US$4.75 billion, which BHP
Billiton expects to fund from the Group�s cash resources; and

� trading results or any other events or transactions since 31 December 2010.

As at 31

December 2010
Actual

(US$m)
Adjustments

(US$m)
Pro forma1,2

(US$m)
Assets
Cash and cash equivalent 16,156 (5,100) 11,056
Other assets 82,116 �  82,116

Total assets 98,272 (5,100) 93,172

Liabilities
Interest bearing liabilities 15,956 �  15,956
Other liabilities 25,323 �  25,323

Total liabilities 41,279 �  41,279

Net Assets 56,993 (5,100) 51,893

Equity
Contributed equity � Limited3 1,227 (37) 1,190
Retained profits3 52,445 (5,063) 47,382
Other equity 3,321 �  3,321

Total equity 56,993 (5,100) 51,893

28

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

3 Effect of the Buy-Back on BHP Billiton continued

Assumptions and basis of preparation:

1 Pro-forma calculations assume the Buy-Back Price is A$38.70 (US$39.48), the number of Shares bought back is 129.2 million and A$5
billion (US$5.1 billion) worth of BHP Billiton Limited Shares are bought back. This Buy-Back Price is an example only. You should not
rely on this price as being the Buy-Back Price. See Section 1.10 for an explanation on how the Buy-Back Price will be determined.

2 Incidental costs of the Buy-Back have been excluded since they are not significant to the pro-forma calculation.